
September 24, 2024

OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.

Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

God, help us to be happy for the gifts and talents others have. Help us share our
gifts and talents with others. We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen.
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

Friday, September 27, 2024
8:00am Mass

Saturday, September 28, 2024
8th Grade Car Wash
11am - 2pm

Tuesday, October 1, 2024

Picture Day



MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

September 24th, 2024

 
This weather is certainly reminding us it is Autumn with these chilly mornings!
God continues to remind us that we have a lot to be thankful for. Plus, a 3-0 Buffalo Bills team
is something to be thankful for.
 
Thank you to all who came to our Back to School Night. I was so happy to see everyone! Thank
you to the Parents’ Guild and Sports’ Boosters for setting up a wonderful display! Thank you
teachers for continuing to show how great you are! Thank you!
 
I mentioned that we are using STAR testing through Renaissance as our tool for showing
progress in grades K-8. These tests started last week and continue this week. These first tests
will serve as our guideline for improvement. The Department of Education in the Buffalo
Diocese is mandating that all schools participate in this testing. 
 
Our last 2 dress down days were donations to Apraxia for our 2nd grader, Cameron Dmoch.
We raised $357.05! Thank you so much! Great job CTK!
THANK YOU! Next Monday, we will have a Buffalo Bills Dress down. This dress down will be
complimentary, LOL! We will resume our $1 donations for cancer research in the month of
October. More info to come.
 
We have Mass on Friday, September 27th @ 8:00am.
Monday, September 30th dress down for the Bills.
Tuesday, October 1st, say cheese, picture day!
 
Happy Tuesday!
 
Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler 
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The Parents' Guild Board Members want to say THANK YOU to everyone who visited the
PG Table at Welcome Back Night last week – we really appreciate your dedication to
volunteer and help support our school! If you did not get a chance to sign up for any
volunteer opportunities, we will be sending something out again as each event gets
closer to their date!

 If you weren’t able to make the Welcome Back Night, the Spiritual Committee handed
out crucifixes to each family - please look in your child’s back pack this week for yours.
 
It’s officially fall! 

Trunk or Treat night is quickly approaching – a sign up for trunk decorating will be
out soon, please look for the email and details coming soon.
 

                                       Upcoming Events:
                                                 Wrapping paper sale: 9/25 - 10/29
                                                 Fall Scholastic Book Fair: 10/13 and 10/15
                                                 Trunk or Treat: 10/26
                                                 Veterans Day Mass & Donuts: 11/12

Any Questions, Ideas and Suggestions? 
Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com

PARENT’S GUILD
MESSAGES
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Congratulations to all the swimmers who participated in last Sunday's meet. All
swimmers have been practicing hard and shown improvement. Special recognition to
Alyssa McDonell who finished 2nd in both the 50 yard Butterfly and Backstroke events.
Keep up the great work!

The Girls Volleyball team played tough competition Friday night in their opening game
of the season against St. Chris. The team lost both matches but all of the sets were close.
They are back on court here at CTK Tuesday, the 24th against St. John The Baptist at
6pm. Friday, the 27th The Badgers go on the road for the first time against St. Mary of
Swormville at 6:30pm.  

Good Luck Badgers!

SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Physical Education & Health 6-8 - Mr. Matt Klein

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

mwesowski@myctkschool.com
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